To: Contra Costa County Fire Protection District Board of Directors

From: Lewis T. Broschard III, Chief, Contra Costa Fire Protection District

Contra Costa County

Date: April 28, 2020

Subject: Conveyance of a Grant Easement to West County Sewer District

RECOMMENDATION(S):

Acting as the Governing Body of the Contra Costa County Fire Protection District, APPROVE and AUTHORIZE the conveyance of a sewer easement to West County Wastewater District over a portion of Fire District property identified as Assessor's Parcel No. 411-100-029, located at 1800 23rd Street, San Pablo area, as recommended by the Fire Chief, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 13861(b) and Government Code section 25526.6.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact

BACKGROUND:

As part of the Fire Station 70 (San Pablo) construction project, an existing sewer line had to be relocated to another portion of the lot. This action documents that relocation and grants easement to the new location of the line. In a separate action, West County Wastewater District will abandon the existing easement from the old location.

CONSEQUENCE OF NEGATIVE ACTION:

✓ APPROVE	OTHER
	☐ RECOMMENDATION OF BOARD COMMITTEE
Action of Board On: 04/28/2020 A Clerks Notes: VOTE OF SUPERVISORS	APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED
AYE: John Gioia, District I Supervisor Candace Andersen, District II Supervisor Diane Burgis, District III Supervisor Karen Mitchoff, District IV Supervisor Federal D. Glover, District V Supervisor	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. ATTESTED: April 28, 2020 David Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Contact: Lewis T. Broschard III,	Dy: Stanhania Malla Danuty

By: Stephanie Mello, Deputy

cc:

Fire Chief (925) 941-3300

Fire Station 70 would be proeasement location.	ohibited from being	constructed over the	ne prior sewer line	and

ATTACHMENTS

WCWD Fire District Grant Easement